
Race:1
525y/480m

11:13
 Grade  

A5
Youghal

The Welcome To Youghal 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-YGL] 9 2 41Mr. John  Quinn (Castlelyons.) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Watch Out Girl).Jul'23BLUEJOHNNYBLUE TPW €705

Dec 29'25 68 525R    A4 T1 4.23 4444 3rd 1.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 30.39 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Canvas Eyeman 30.11
Dec 8'25 68 525R    A4 T6 4.38 5421 3rd 1L/sh SlAw,RnOn 30.23 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Slaneyside Piper 29.91
Nov 29'25 69 525R    A4 T5 4.24 6433 3rd 2.00L/hd Bmp 3,StyOn 30.09 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Canvas Kellie 29.94
Nov 17'25 70 525R    A5 T4 4.15 3112 1st nk Ld 2,CmAg 29.59 -.20 Slow 4/1 YGL Burgess Cutey *29.39
May 24'2 69 525R    A7 T6 4.24 3322 2nd 0.5L ChlRi,EvCh 30.29 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL Whizzy Go Go 29.92

Blue

2 [29.30]
TR: Eddie Lingane[29.30-YGL] 9 2 02Decs-Syndicate (Rathcormac) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Nellies Holly).Oct'23IMOKILLY COBRA TPW €850

Jan 12'26 64 525R    A4 T2 4.21 2222 2nd 1.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.99 -.50 Slow 3/1 YGL Curragh Rankin 29.59
Dec 29'25 65 525R    A4 T4 4.23 6666 2nd 1.5L Bmp 1,Crd 1 30.39 -.40 Slow 9/4F YGL Canvas Eyeman 30.09
Dec 3'25 64 525R    A6 T3 4.17 1111 1st 8L FAw,ALd 29.70 -.40 Slow 6/4 YGL Witches Suez *29.30
Nov 8'25 64 525R    A6 T4 4.35 3322 1st 2L Imp 4,LdRi 30.10 -.30 Slow YGL Darraghs Fly *29.80
Sep 3'25 65 525R    ON2 T4 4.28 4223 4th 5.0L Chl 3,FcdCk3 29.83 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Kerryroad Ber 29.88

White

3 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.69-YGL] 4 1 11Mr. Vincent O'Keeffe (Fermoy) Mbk.D.(King Sheeran-Hollyhill Debbie).May'24HOLD THE DOOR TPW €285

Jan 10'26 72 525R    A7 T6 4.34 3211 2nd 1.50L EvAw,FinWl 29.99 -.40 Slow 5/4F YGL Any Other Craic 29.69
Dec 27'25 73 525R    A7 T3 4.29 2311 1st nk Bmp 1,LdNrL 30.31 -.30 Slow 13/8 YGL Any Other Craic *30.01
Dec 3'25 74 525R    A6 T5 4.33 3333 4th 9.50L/nk BmpSt,RnOn 29.70 -.40 Slow 1/1 YGL Imokilly Cobra 29.98
Nov 5'25 71 525R    ON2 T5 4.45 3rd 3.00L/nk SlAw,FinWl 29.71 -.20 Slow 6/4 YGL Boherash Silin 29.74
Jul 18'25 70 525T    T4 0.00 1st 5L RL 30.14 Sand CRK Hollyhill Mimi *30.14

Black

4 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.48-YGL] 2 0 01Mr. Martin  Murphy (Ladysbridge) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Tantrum).Apr'24KNOCKGLASS JOE TPW €100

Dec 13'25 78 525R    ON2 T6 4.16 5542 4th 14.5L EvAw,Blk1/2 29.72 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Affane Fox 30.43
Dec 3'25 78 525R    ON2 T1 4.26 2222 2nd 12L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.40 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Illcalluback 29.84
Nov 5'25 79 525T    T6 0.00 1st 8L 29.78 -.30 Slow YGL Knockglass Ariel *29.48
Oct 1'25 75 325T    T3 0.00 1st 6L M 18.19 -.15 Slow YGL Knockglass Ariel *18.04

Orange

5 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-YGL] 8 1 01Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Mcinerney-Slaneyside Roo).Jul'24SLANEYSIDE RIAN TPW €445

Jan 12'26 71 525R    A5 T4 4.26 2246 6th 12.00L/n EvAw,Crd 3 30.25 -.50 Slow 5/1 YGL Gagas Gubble Gun 30.61
Dec 29'25 72 525R    A5 T5 4.25 2222 2nd 0.5L Chl 3,HdNrL 30.01 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Gagas Gubble Gun 29.64
Dec 15'25 71 525R    A7 T4 4.25 2211 1st 0.75L EvAw,LdBS 29.98 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Lucky Steen *29.58
Nov 24'25 71 525R    A7 T5 4.36 6555 4th 6.75L SlAw,Mid 30.26 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Curragh Rankin 30.43
Nov 15'25 71 525R    A7 T4 3.50 6644 4th 9.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.29+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDTaylorstown Jim 30.05

Stripes

6 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-YGL] 3 1 00Mr. William  O'Connell (Mallow) Mbk.B.(Mcinerney-Slaneyside Roo).Jul'24JOVIAL LUCY TPW €240

Jan 12'26 57 525R    A5 T4 4.15 1124 4th 7.50L QAw,ChlBS 30.16 -.50 Slow 5/2F YGL Black Deise 30.18
Dec 13'25 57 525R    ON2 T2 4.13 4666 6th 18.0L Blk1/2,NvSh 29.72 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Affane Fox 30.68
Dec 3'25 56 525R    ON2 T2 4.13 1111 1st 9.5L FAw,drclr 29.81 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Knockglass Ariel *29.41
Nov 10'25 56 525T    T3 0.00 1st 9L M 30.04 Sand YGL Jovial Lily *30.04
Nov 5'25 56 325T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 18.62 -.20 Slow YGL Jovial Lily *18.42

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

11:29
 Grade  
A7-A8

Youghal

The Matchbook Betting Exchange 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A3
T2 A7 A2
T3 A7 A4
T4 A8 A6
T5 A7 A5
T6 A8 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-YGL] 58 9 144Ms Bernadette  Connolly (Co. Cork.) Idkbd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Fahrenheit Lor).Jun'22GWAN SO WILL TPW €3,895

Jan 12'26 73 525R    A7 T1 4.27 3333 3rd 6.50L EvAw,EvCh 30.42 -.50 Slow 9/4F YGL Boherash Alice 30.37
Dec 29'25 74 525R    A6 T1 4.37 5555 5th 17.50L/h BBlk 2,NvSh 29.99 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Ashville Chief 30.82
Oct 13'25 75 525R    A6 T5 4.17 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,HldOn 30.10 -.60 Slow 10/3 YGL Only Jane *29.50
Sep 1'25 75 525R    A6 T3 4.18 2113 2nd 5.50L Blk 1,RnOn 30.58 -.60 Slow 5/2 YGL Inniskeen Ella 30.36
Jul 1'24 75 525R    A6 T3 4.17 1111 1st 5L QAw,drclr 29.76 -.50 Slow 6/5F YGL Corrin Declan *29.26

Blue

2 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-YGL] 47 6 58Mr. Damian  Varian (Co. Cork) Ibkw.B.(Skylight Blake-Seaview Lexi).Jul'22SEAVIEW SALLY TPW €3,935

Dec 27'25 51 525R    A7 T2 4.29 2233 5th 9.50L/hd EvAw,Fd 30.06 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Daily News 30.43
Dec 13'25 52 525R    A7 T1 4.24 2211 1st hd ChlBS,Ld 3 30.35 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Lakota *30.05
Sep 20'25 53 525R    A7 T2 4.24 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 30.23 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Opee Dasher *29.83
Aug 19'25 51 525R    A6 T1 4.25 2222 2nd 4.5L ClrRn,A 2nd 29.70 -.20 Slow 11/2 YGL Slaneyside Bud 29.81
Sep 28'24 51 525R    A5 T4 4.09 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.29 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Marlfield Dougal *28.99

White

3 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.40-CRK] 37 6 67Mr. Richard  Whitley Snr. (Whites Cross) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Whitty Skippy).Jun'22WHITTY ROSE TPW €3,075

Dec 29'25 59 525R    A7 T4 4.18 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 30.39 -.40 Slow 15/8 YGL Rebel Silver *29.99
Dec 15'25 58 525R    A7 T2 4.31 3366 6th 21.00L EvAw,Fd 29.87 -.40 Slow 2/1F YGL Curragh Rankin 30.94
Dec 8'25 58 525R    A7 T3 4.10 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ClrRn 30.48 -.40 Slow 7/4F YGL Rebel Silver *30.08
May 19'2 60 525R    A4 T2 4.05 1111 3rd 4L VQaw,FdRi 29.59 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Prestige 29.57
Nov 15'24 59 525R    A6 T1 3.30 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.40 Sand 2/1 CRK Joyces Mona *29.40

Black

4 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.76-YGL] 25 1 15Mr. Liam Murphy (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cavies Heather).Aug'23CAVIES TRICIA TPW €1,190

Dec 27'25 51 525R    A7 T3 4.26 2144 5th 6.50L/nk QAw,Outp 30.28 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Boherash Jessica 30.45
Dec 6'25 51 525R    A7 T1 4.31 3333 2nd 8L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.14 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Rings Coco 30.30
Nov 5'25 52 525R    A8 T2 4.28 2nd sh AHandy,Strfi 30.05 -.20 Slow 7/2 YGL Ballinmuck Mick 29.86
Sep 27'25 52 525R    A7 T2 4.33 4233 3rd 5.0L RL 4,AHandy 30.35 -.80 Slow 4/1 YGL Slaneyside Tomas 29.90
May 19'2 51 525R    A7 T1 4.29 3332 1st 2.5L FinWl,LdRi 30.07 -.30 Slow 9/1 YGL Jeff The King *29.77

Orange

5 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.67-YGL] 36 5 63Mr. John  Quinn/Mr. John  Joyce (Castlelyo Mbe.D.(Pestana-Tilly Blue).Jul'21TILLY JACK TPW €2,520

Dec 13'25 63 525R    A7 T5 4.33 4445 6th 9.25L Crd 1,Bmp 1 30.17 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Affane Blossom 30.52
Dec 1'25 63 525R    A7 T4 4.33 3333 1st 2.5L StyWl,LdRi 30.46 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Whitty Rose *30.06
Nov 3'25 63 525R    A7 T4 4.25 3333 2nd 6L EvAw,FinWl 30.15 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Affane Blossom 30.27
Jun 9'25 66 525R    A7 T6 4.26 2231 1st 4L AHandy,Ld 4 30.34 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Jeff The King *30.04
Oct 28'24 62 525R    A7 T1 4.20 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.97 -.30 Slow 6/4 YGL Rathorpe Cod *29.67

Stripes

6 [29.25]Late-Refuse To Yield

TR: Owner[29.25-YGL] 89 4 1718Mr. Benny  Deady (Guileen) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Refuse To Buckle).Aug'21DEADY MARY TPW €5,135

Jan 10'26 57 525R    A7 T4 4.44 6665 5th 6.75L/nk SlAw,NvShw 30.50 -.50 Slow 10/3 YGL Cavies Orla 30.49
Dec 15'25 58 525R    A7 T6 4.38 5455 5th 11.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.87 -.40 Slow 11/2 YGL Curragh Rankin 30.27
Sep 20'25 56 525R    A7 T3 4.30 2322 2nd 3L EP,AHandy 30.12 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Daily News 29.93
Dec 2'24 54 525R    A4 T6 4.32 6333 1st 0.75L Strfin,LdNrL 30.01 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Carefree Rocky *29.61
Oct 30'24 53 525T    T4 0.00 Solo 29.55 -.30 Slow YGL *29.25

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

11:47
 Grade  

A4
Youghal

The SIS Racing From Youghal 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-YGL] 103 16 2120Mr. Leonard Hanrahan (Glanworth) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Slaneyside Twirl).Dec'21BOHERASH TWIRL TPW €7,690

Jan 10'26 68 525R    A5 T1 4.19 3331 1st 2L EvAw,LdNrL 29.91 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Glanworth Sally *29.41
Dec 15'25 68 525R    A5 T4 4.20 3456 6th 6.00L/sh EvAw,Outp 29.73 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Ballydorgan Val 29.76
Dec 1'25 68 525R    A4 T1 4.15 3343 3rd 0.50L/sh FAw,RnOn 29.73 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Shlowdown King 29.37
Oct 11'25 66 525R    A5 T1 4.22 3411 1st 5L ClrRn,LdBS 29.59 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Witches Pip *29.29
Dec 13'23 61 525R    A3 T2 4.13 5342 2nd 1L SlAw,FinWl 29.10 -.20 Slow 11/2 YGL Slaneyside Shark 28.97

Blue

2 [28.91]Late-Leeview Sydney

TR: Mark Drinan[28.90-CRK] 45 4 712Chester-Pool-Synd (C/o Pat Mannix) (Ferm Ibebd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Aghaburren Model).May'22BARTLEMY LEE TPW €3,180

Jan 12'26 81 525R    A4 T4 4.19 3334 4th 8.50L EvAw,EvCh 29.99 -.50 Slow 9/4F YGL Curragh Rankin 30.08
Dec 29'25 81 525R    A3 T3 4.15 2225 6th 11.00L LdRu,FcdCk3 29.52 -.40 Slow 9/1 YGL Slaneyside Tomas 29.89
Dec 15'25 80 525R    A3 T3 4.18 4444 4th 7.00L EvAw,EvCh 29.32 -.40 Slow 13/2 YGL Shlowdown Range 29.41
Mar 31'25 80 525R    A4 T3 4.12 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.21 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Hollyhill Skippy *28.91
Mar 2'24 75 525ST  T5 0.00 1st 12L 29.00 -.10 Slow CRK Unknown Jive *28.90

White

3 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-YGL] 39 6 87Mr. Thomas  Mansfield (Mallow Co. Cork) Mf.B.(Bull Run Bolt-Adageo Charm).May'23BOHERASH BONNIE TPW €2,975

Jan 10'26 62 525R    A5 T6 4.17 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.85 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Castlerock Pixie *29.45
Dec 27'25 62 525R    A5 T6 4.28 3333 4th 2.50L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 30.01 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Mumhan Jet 29.89
Dec 1'25 61 525R    A5 T6 4.25 2211 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 30.13 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Garryvoe Jack *29.73
Nov 5'25 62 525R    A4 T4 4.25 2nd 0.50L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.64 -.20 Slow 6/1 YGL Uibh Fhaili 29.47
Oct 13'25 62 525R    A7 T4 4.12 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 30.02 -.60 Slow 7/2 YGL Snoozing Tornado *29.42

Black

4 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-YGL] 36 7 67Ms Bernadette  Connolly (Castlelyons) Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Carefree Tipp).May'23CAREFREE RAVEN TPW €3,115

Jan 12'26 58 525R    A3 T6 4.27 6644 4th 5.00L Crd 2,Outp 29.77 -.50 Slow 9/4F YGL Hangover Girl 29.62
Dec 29'25 58 525R    A4 T4 4.24 4433 5th 4.0L/sh ClrRn,NvShw 29.67 -.40 Slow 15/8 YGL Garryvoe Jack 29.56
Dec 15'25 58 525R    A4 T4 4.10 1111 1st 1L FAw,Ld 2 29.75 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Hollyhill Barry *29.35
Nov 17'25 58 525R    A4 T4 4.09 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.54 -.20 Slow 11/4 YGL Ballydorgan Val *29.34
Jun 23'25 61 525R    A2 T5 4.02 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.37 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Donegal Buck *29.07

Orange

5 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-YGL] 45 12 810Mr. Michael Moloney (Ladysbridge.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ginger Ale).Jul'22PRESTIGE TPW €5,095

Jan 10'26 79 525R    A3 T4 4.20 3344 3rd 3.00L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.74 -.50 Slow 10/3 YGL Hollyhill Luca 29.45
Dec 27'25 80 525R    A3 T5 4.30 6666 4th 7.50L SlAw,FcdCk2 29.64 -.30 Slow 9/4F YGL Sirius Dawn 29.86
Dec 8'25 80 525R    A4 T3 4.29 3211 1st 1.5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.59 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Sirius Dawn *29.19
Oct 20'25 78 525R    A5 T5 4.22 4422 1st 1.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.85 -.60 Slow 9/4F YGL Slaneyside Bud *29.25
Jun 28'25 80 525R    A3 T4 4.16 5333 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.35 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Ballynew Arya 29.02

Stripes

6 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-YGL] 51 19 109Nioclas Walsh/Padraig  Walsh (Dungarvan) Wbd.D.(Pestana-Shinawill).Oct'22ITS PADDYS WISH TPW €7,450

Dec 27'25 69 525R    A3 T6 4.18 2232 2nd 1.00L QAw,ChlRi 29.59 -.30 Slow 7/4F YGL Hollyhill Capri 29.36
Dec 13'25 69 525R    A3 T6 4.17 5444 6th 7.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.57 -.30 Slow 11/8 YGL Inniskeen Wild 29.79
Nov 22'25 68 525R    A3 T5 4.12 2111 1st 3L QAw,Ld 2 29.61 -.30 Slow 5/6F YGL Inniskeen Wild *29.31
Oct 13'25 70 525R    A2 T5 4.10 1111 1st 3.5L ClrRn,LdRu 29.85 -.60 Slow 4/5F YGL Hollyhill Capri *29.25
Oct 2'24 68 525R    A1 T5 4.12 3322 2nd 2L EP,AHandy 29.00 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Chief Sydney 28.84

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

12:04
 Grade  

A6
Youghal

The IRGT Parade Jackets 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-YGL] 27 3 95Mr. Stephen Motherway (Dungourney,.) Ibk.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Burgess Rapid).Aug'23BAND OF VELVET TPW €2,005

Jan 12'26 62 525R    A6 T4 4.24 5552 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 30.47 -.50 Slow 15/8 YGL Whitty Bridgie *29.97
Dec 29'25 62 525R    A5 T2 4.48 4455 4th 13.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.51 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Ballydorgan One 30.05
Nov 24'25 62 525R    A5 T2 4.27 5322 1st 2.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.96 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Affane Rainbow *29.66
Nov 3'25 63 525R    A7 T1 4.34 3333 2nd hd ChlRi,EvCh 29.75 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Black Deise 29.46
Oct 18'25 63 525R    A7 T1 4.25 4444 2nd 4L EvAw,StyOn 30.15 -.60 Slow 5/1 YGL Canvas Ellie 29.83

Blue

2 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-YGL] 5 1 01Mr. Michael  Cummins (Co. Cork.) Ibd.B.(King Sheeran-Castlerock Pippa).Mar'24CASTLEROCK PIXIE TPW €410

Jan 10'26 65 525R    A5 T3 4.20 2223 2nd 3.50L EvAw,StyOn 29.85 -.40 Slow 10/3 YGL Boherash Bonnie 29.69
Dec 27'25 65 525R    A5 T4 4.27 3445 5th 11L EvAw,Outp 29.56 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Hollyhill Luca 30.03
Dec 13'25 64 525R    A5 T6 4.26 6644 4th 12.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.61 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Boherash Leo 30.15
Dec 3'25 63 525R    A7 T2 4.35 2211 1st 8L ChlBS,Ld 3 30.00 -.40 Slow 6/4 YGL Maxs Dream *29.60
Nov 5'25 63 525R    ON2 T6 4.40 5th 16.50L/n SlAw,Bmp 29.44 -.20 Slow 2/1 YGL Johnstown Hoffa 30.41

White

3 [29.41]
TR: Eddie Lingane[29.41-YGL] 24 3 65Make-A-Line-Syndicate (Fermoy) Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ronnies Tipples).Aug'23BALLYDORGAN TRIX TPW €1,605

Dec 19'25 70 750R    DD0 T4 15.29 2333 6th 10.5L EvAw,Fd 43.09 Sand 2/1 CRK Peroni Sarah 43.82
Dec 15'25 69 525R    A6 T6 4.23 5433 3rd 1.75L Blk 1,FinWl 30.34 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Famous Champ 30.06
Oct 6'25 69 525R    A6 T4 4.20 3222 1st 2L Strfin,LdNrL 29.66 -.20 Slow 9/4F YGL Affleck Troy *29.46
Aug 18'25 69 525R    A6 T4 4.26 2311 1st 7.5L Ld 3,drclr 29.94 -.40 Slow 6/4F YGL Watch Out Hoffa *29.54
Jun 23'25 72 525R    A5 T2 4.29 5544 3rd 1.0L SlAw,FinWl 29.64 -.30 Slow 9/4 YGL Hollyhill Ralph 29.41

Black

4 [29.75]Late-Portmagee Jet

TR: Owner[29.75-YGL] 6 0 11Mr. Benny  Deady (Guileen) Mbebd.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millridge Dame).Apr'24DEADY ELMO TPW €170

Dec 27'25 64 525R    A6 T5 4.27 6554 3rd 10.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.48 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Slaneyside Ella 29.91
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A6 T5 4.24 2322 2nd 5L Chl 4,ChlRi 30.18 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Canvas Tricia 30.23
Dec 3'25 63 525R    A5 T6 4.29 6666 6th 5.00L/sh SlAw,Bmp 2 30.47 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Carefree Rocky 30.43
Nov 21'25 63 525R    A5 T4 3.54 5565 5th 9.00L/sh Chl 1,RnOn 29.16 Sand 4/1 CRK Coppeen Class 29.80
Nov 5'25 64 525R    ON2 T6 4.29 4th 3.00L/nk/QAw,RnOn 29.71 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Boherash Silin 29.75

Orange

5 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-YGL] 13 2 41Mr. Gerard Gubbins (Fermoy) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Nellies Holly).Oct'23HOLLYHILL CHICK TPW €770

Dec 15'25 58 525R    A6 T5 4.20 6666 6th 8.75L BBlk 1,NvSh 30.34 -.40 Slow 10/3 YGL Famous Champ 30.55
Dec 8'25 58 525R    A5 T3 4.28 4455 5th 4.00L/nk/EvAw,Outp 29.69 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Hangover Girl 29.60
Nov 24'25 58 525R    A5 T6 4.20 4433 3rd 3L EvAw,StyOn 29.69 -.30 Slow 5/2F YGL Ballyboy Ruth 29.60
Nov 17'25 58 525R    A6 T5 4.22 3332 1st 1.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.85 -.20 Slow 7/4F YGL Mallogs Cailin *29.65
Jul 2'25 55 525R    A4 T2 4.22 2222 2nd 6.50L A 2nd,ClrRn 29.12 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Lyreen Pearl 29.37

Stripes

6 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-YGL] 34 5 57Mr. Jeremiah Kelleher (Killeagh) Mbew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Canvas Maud).May'23CANVAS HOFFA TPW €2,465

Jan 12'26 69 525R    A6 T5 4.13 1111 3rd 4.75L QAw,FdRi 30.17 -.50 Slow 9/4F YGL Slaneyside Luna 30.00
Dec 29'25 69 525R    A5 T6 4.18 1111 3rd 1.0L Ld 1,EvCh 30.01 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Gagas Gubble Gun 29.68
Nov 22'25 69 525R    A6 T4 4.17 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.99 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Cavies Spike *29.69
Oct 4'25 67 525R    A6 T5 4.15 1111 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 30.06 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Boherash Twirl 29.69
Aug 11'25 67 525R    A7 T2 4.18 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.91 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Hollyhill Goofy *29.61

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

12:21
 Grade  
A7-A8

Youghal

The Youghal Track Supporters Club 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A5
T2 A7 A5
T3 A7 A6
T4 A8 A4
T5 A7 A4
T6 A8 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.51-CRK] 32 4 36Mr. Richard  WhitleySnr. (Whites Cross) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Whitty Skippy).Jun'22WHITTY ISLAND TPW €1,815

Jan 12'26 71 525R    A7 T3 4.15 1111 2nd 2.00L QAw,HdNrL 30.42 -.50 Slow 9/2 YGL Boherash Alice 30.06
Dec 29'25 70 525R    A7 T3 4.24 2222 2nd 6L Chl 1,A 2nd 30.05 -.40 Slow 13/2 YGL Wagga Cook 30.07
Dec 13'25 68 525R    A7 T2 4.26 1112 3rd 3L Ld 1,EvCh 30.22 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Inniskeen Flash 30.13
May 26'2 73 525R    A6 T2 4.13 1112 2nd 4.50L QAw,AHandy 29.78 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Boherash Ger 29.69
Mar 29'25 69 525R    A6 T1 3.34 1111 2nd 3.50L FAw,EvCh 29.17+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Rollaway Milly 29.51

Blue

2 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-YGL] 41 6 74Miss Katie  Kelleher (Roscrea) Ibew.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Canvas Maud).May'23CANVAS NELLIE TPW €2,728

Jan 12'26 57 525R    A6 T2 4.26 4443 3rd 1.50L/sh SlAw,StyOn 30.47 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Band Of Velvet 30.08
Dec 29'25 57 525R    A6 T2 4.23 5544 4th 9L EvAw,RnOn 29.78 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL Kind Tipp 30.01
Dec 15'25 57 525R    A7 T1 4.32 2222 2nd 4.00L EvAw,EvCh 29.87 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Curragh Rankin 29.75
Sep 20'25 57 525R    A6 T1 4.31 4443 3rd 7L EvAw,RnOn 29.85 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Diedrich 29.94
Feb 17'25 55 525R    A6 T2 4.27 2133 1st 1.5L DH,CmAg 29.88 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Affane Twilight *29.58

White

3 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-YGL] 23 3 43Mr. Liam Murphy (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cavies Heather).Aug'23CAVIES ORLA TPW €1,555

Jan 10'26 54 525R    A7 T2 4.30 4532 1st 2L EvAw,LdNrL 30.50 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Inniskeen Ella *30.00
Dec 13'25 54 525R    A7 T1 4.31 5644 2nd 2L RlRi,FinWl 30.22 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Inniskeen Flash 30.06
Oct 18'25 54 525R    A6 T1 4.26 3333 3rd 7.50L EvAw,StyOn 30.26 -.60 Slow 7/2 YGL Wagga Carr On 30.18
Oct 1'25 54 525R    A7 T1 4.21 1222 1st 5.5L Ld 1,CmAg 30.17 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Percival Lady *29.77
Aug 6'25 54 525R    A6 T2 4.23 3333 3rd 3.00L/sh ClrRn,A 3rd 29.89 -.30 Slow 2/1 YGL Affleck Troy 29.81

Black

4 [29.30]
TR: John Hickey[29.30-YGL] 77 10 1324Mr. John Hickey (Youghal) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Jewel Maiden).Oct'21REBEL SILVER TPW €5,210

Jan 12'26 72 525R    A7 T2 4.28 5444 4th 9.00L SlAw,ClrRn 30.42 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Boherash Alice 30.55
Dec 29'25 73 525R    A7 T1 4.27 3344 2nd 3.00L ClrRn,AHand 30.39 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Whitty Rose 30.20
Nov 22'25 72 525R    A6 T1 4.13 2233 4th 3.5L Chl 1,Fd 29.99 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Canvas Hoffa 29.93
Oct 18'25 72 525R    A7 T1 4.20 1111 1st 3L QAw,Ld 1 30.66 -.60 Slow 7/2 YGL Opee Dasher *30.06
Nov 29'23 68 525R    A4 T3 4.18 4333 2nd 3.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.26 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Comeragh Twister 29.30

Orange

5 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.30-YGL] 110 17 1916Ms. Agnieszka Krych/Mr. Leonard  Hanrah Mfw.B.(Magical Bale-Tuckeys Timer).May'21BOHERASH SANDY TPW €7,795

Jan 10'26 71 525R    A7 T5 4.31 5444 3rd 6.00L EvAw,EvCh 30.50 -.50 Slow 2/1J YGL Cavies Orla 30.42
Dec 27'25 71 525R    A6 T6 4.22 3336 5th 14.50L EvAw,EvCh 29.48 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Slaneyside Ella 30.19
Nov 17'25 71 525R    A5 T5 4.20 4444 4th 6L/nk EvAw,RnOn 29.59 -.20 Slow 5/1 YGL Bluejohnnyblue 29.83
Oct 6'25 68 525R    A6 T4 4.02 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw 29.69 -.20 Slow 5/1 YGL Inniskeen Ella *29.49
Aug 23'23 65 525R    A5 T5 4.14 1111 1st 5.5L VQaw,drclr 29.60 -.30 Slow 15/2 YGL Commons Rover *29.30

Stripes

6 [29.48]Late-Glavin Vale

TR: Owner[29.48-YGL] 76 7 1314Mr. Sean Faul (Youghal) Wbe.B.(Malachi-Glavin Bell).Jun'22INNISKEEN ELLA TPW €4,830

Jan 10'26 55 525R    A7 T6 4.31 2111 2nd 2.00L Ld 3,FdRi 30.50 -.50 Slow 2/1J YGL Cavies Orla 30.14
Dec 27'25 55 525R    A7 T6 4.37 6655 3rd 8.50L SlAw,StyOn 30.06 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Daily News 30.35
Nov 22'25 55 525R    A7 T6 4.32 3334 3rd 6.50L/hd EP,AHandy 30.03 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Slaneyside Luna 30.19
Oct 13'25 52 525R    A6 T6 4.28 6333 3rd 5.25L EvAw,StyOn 30.10 -.60 Slow 2/1F YGL Gwan So Will 29.87
Jun 9'25 54 525R    A7 T6 4.23 1111 1st 6.5L ALd,drclr 29.78 -.30 Slow 11/8 YGL Cavies Orla *29.48

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

12:38
 Grade  

A3
Youghal

This Runs Deep 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A2
T5 A4 A1
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.95-YGL] 83 15 2314Mr. Leonard Hanrahan (Glanworth) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Slaneyside Twirl).Dec'21BOHERASH LEO TPW €7,000

Jan 12'26 78 525R    A4 T2 4.19 1111 1st 4L QAw,DH 30.01 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Shlowdown King *29.51
Dec 13'25 78 525R    A5 T3 4.13 1111 1st 8L EP,ALd 29.61 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Canvas Hoffa *29.31
Oct 27'25 76 525R    A4 T3 4.10 1221 1st sh DspLd,HldOn 29.61 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Canvas Loot *29.31
Oct 11'25 76 525R    A5 T4 4.17 2222 3rd 1.5L EP,AHandy 29.53 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Wagga Stylish 29.33
Jun 22'24 76 550R    A2 T3 5.32 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 30.51 -.30 Slow 9/1 YGL Garryvoe Anton *30.21

Blue

2 [29.08]Late-Slaneyside Mick

TR: Owner[29.02-WFD] 50 14 119Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibebd.D.(Ballymac Wild-Slaneyside Clare).Oct'22INNISKEEN WILD TPW €5,295

Dec 27'25 71 525R    A3 T4 4.25 3323 3rd 2.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.59 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Hollyhill Capri 29.46
Dec 13'25 72 525R    A3 T3 4.07 1111 1st 2L EP,CmAg 29.57 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Dower Holly *29.27
Dec 6'25 72 525R    A3 T2 4.07 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.54 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Boherash Silin *29.14
Oct 18'25 72 525R    A2 T2 3.22 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.00 Sand 4/1 WFDNans Lark 29.02
Sep 27'25 72 525R    A4 T1 4.12 1111 1st 7.5L QAw,drclr 29.68 -.60 Slow 5/2F YGL Witches Adam *29.08

White

3 [28.98]
TR: Mark Drinan[28.98-YGL] 67 20 1021Mr. John Kenny (Ballyduff) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Wagga Maid).Sep'21WAGGA STYLISH TPW €7,390

Jan 12'26 61 525R    A2 T3 4.17 2222 3rd 2.50L EP,ClrRn 29.78 -.50 Slow 7/2 YGL Hollyhill Capri 29.45
Dec 3'25 61 525R    A2 T3 4.25 6655 4th 8.25L Blk 1,RnOn 29.64 -.50 Slow 5/2 YGL Witches Bronte 29.72
Nov 3'25 60 525R    A3 T3 4.21 3321 1st 0.5L Ld 4,HldOn 29.38 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Hollyhill Capri *29.08
Oct 18'25 60 525R    A5 T5 4.31 4532 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.99 -.60 Slow 9/4 YGL Boherash Twirl *29.39
Dec 4'23 61 525R    A2 T1 4.14 5432 2nd nk SlAw,FinWl 29.16 -.20 Slow 2/1F YGL Canvas Bono 28.98

Black

4 [28.91]
TR: Owner[28.91-YGL] 62 11 1313Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Hollyhill Tess).Jun'22HOLLYHILL SKIPPY TPW €5,413

Dec 29'25 59 525R    A3 T4 4.19 4442 2nd 1.00L StyOn,ChlRi 29.52 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Slaneyside Tomas 29.19
Dec 6'25 59 525R    A3 T5 4.20 6655 4th 8.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.54 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Inniskeen Wild 29.73
Nov 24'25 58 525R    A3 T5 4.17 3322 2nd 5.00L EP,AHandy 29.30 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Rallying Molly 29.35
Oct 11'25 60 525R    A2 T6 4.23 5332 2nd 1L Blk 1,FinWl 29.29 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Knock Lola 29.06
Oct 12'24 57 525R    A3 T4 4.10 3331 1st 2L Ld 4,Strfin 29.11 -.20 Slow 7/2 YGL Kerryroad May *28.91

Orange

5 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-YGL] 65 16 1311Ms Bernadette  Connolly (Castlelyons) Mbd.D.(Laughil Blake-Shlowdown Chiara).Jan'22SHLOWDOWN KING TPW €5,990

Jan 12'26 74 525R    A4 T4 4.20 3322 1st 4L Strfin,DH 30.01 -.50 Slow 5/2 YGL Boherash Leo *29.51
Dec 15'25 74 525R    A3 T4 4.21 6655 4th 3.50L/hd Bmp 1,StyOn 29.61 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Knockglass Wild 29.46
Dec 1'25 74 525R    A4 T5 4.18 4454 1st sh StyWl,LdNrL 29.73 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Hollyhill Ralph *29.33
Oct 20'25 75 525R    A3 T3 4.15 4333 3rd 3L EvAw,StyOn 29.72 -.60 Slow 3/1 YGL Hollyhill Barry 29.33
May 19'2 72 525R    A3 T4 4.12 2222 2nd 0.75L A 2nd,ChlRi 28.97 -.20 Slow 9/2 YGL Witches Bronte 28.82

Stripes

6 [28.71]
TR: Owner[28.71-YGL] 76 17 917Mr  Martin Murphy (Ladysbridge) Wbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Vickis Lady).Aug'21KNOCKGLASS WILD TPW €7,275

Jan 12'26 79 525R    A2 T5 4.33 6655 4th 3.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.78 -.50 Slow 11/2 YGL Hollyhill Capri 29.52
Dec 29'25 79 525R    A3 T6 4.26 6666 5th 8.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.52 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Slaneyside Tomas 29.71
Dec 15'25 78 525R    A3 T6 4.20 5333 1st 1.5L EvAw,LdNrL 29.61 -.40 Slow 2/1F YGL Slaneyside Tomas *29.21
Nov 3'25 78 525R    A4 T6 4.16 5544 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.44 -.30 Slow 11/8 YGL Sakas Rocket 29.21
Apr 29'24 75 525R    A2 T3 0.00 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.11 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Carefree Lil *28.71

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

12:54
 Grade  
A7-A8

Youghal

The Text In Your Race Entries 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A7
T2 A9 A8
T3 A9 A8
T4 A8 A8
T5 A8 A8
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.01]
TR: Owner[30.01-YGL] 10 0 12Mr. Gerard Gubbins (Fermoy) Idkbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Cronody Llama).Jan'24HOLLYHILL LLAMA TPW €350

Dec 29'25 57 525R    A7 T3 4.30 5555 4th 3.00L/nk/SlAw,RnOn 30.39 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Whitty Rose 30.23
Dec 15'25 57 525R    A7 T3 4.34 4533 2nd 1.00L SlAw,FinWl 30.58 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Glenfinn Bubbles 30.25
Nov 15'25 55 525R    A7 T4 4.32 4433 2nd 10L SlAw,RnOn 29.65 Sand 10/3 YGL Witches Larry 30.35
Oct 20'25 55 525R    A7 T3 4.30 3222 3rd 5.50L EP,AHandy 30.53 -.60 Slow 4/1 YGL Canvas Doolin 30.31
Oct 13'25 56 525R    A7 T2 4.36 4333 4th 8.50L EvAw,StyOn 30.02 -.60 Slow 5/1 YGL Boherash Bonnie 30.01

Blue

2 [30.24]
TR: John Hickey[30.24-YGL] 4 0 01Mr. Tadhg O'Loughlin/Mr. John Hickey (Co. Iwbk.B.(Bull Run Bolt-Liscanny Skippy).Feb'24DOWER SKIPPY TPW €155

Dec 29'25 54 525R    A7 T1 4.32 5555 5th 14.5L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.05 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Wagga Cook 30.66
Dec 13'25 55 525R    A7 T3 4.28 3355 5th 7.5L ChlRi,Crd 2 30.22 -.30 Slow 15/8 YGL Inniskeen Flash 30.44
Dec 3'25 57 525R    A8 T1 4.31 3342 2nd hd EvAw,ChlRi 30.63 -.40 Slow 5/4 YGL Bookseller 30.24
Nov 5'25 58 525R    ON2 T3 4.30 6th 12.50L/n CrdRu,Fd 29.71 -.20 Slow 5/2 YGL Boherash Silin 30.41
Oct 6'25 59 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 30.90 -.20 Slow YGL Dower Extra *30.70

White

3 [30.06]
TR: Owner[30.06-YGL] 9 2 20Mr. Jeremiah  Kelleher (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Joyces Mojo-Blackbell Beauty).May'24CANVAS BEAUTY TPW €740

Dec 27'25 53 525R    A7 T2 4.28 3336 4th 10.50L EvAw,Crd 3 30.50 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Cavies Chloe 30.93
Dec 15'25 54 525R    A7 T3 4.32 5555 5th 7.75L EvAw,RnOn 29.98 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Slaneyside Rian 30.12
Nov 10'25 54 525R    A7 T3 4.30 3333 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 30.57 Sand 2/1jf YGL Slaneyside Boom *30.57
Nov 1'25 54 525R    A7 T2 4.22 4444 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 30.31 Sand 7/2 YGL Banther *30.31
Oct 1'25 54 525R    ON2 T4 4.35 5666 3rd 8.50L EvAw,StyOn 29.87 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Sakas Rocket 30.06

Black

4 [30.12]
TR: Owner[30.12-YGL] 3 1 01Mr. William  O'Brien (Co. Cork.) Mbk.D.(Skylight Blake-Skylight Max).Jun'24BOOKSELLER TPW €300

Dec 27'25 71 525R    A7 T4 4.30 4422 2nd 7.00L EvAw,ClrRn 30.06 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Daily News 30.25
Dec 3'25 73 525R    A8 T4 4.37 2221 1st hd Ld 4,HldOn 30.63 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Dower Skippy *30.23
Nov 5'25 73 525R    ON2 T4 4.49 4th 19.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.33 -.20 Slow 4/1 YGL Pothole Bob 30.49
Oct 13'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 1st dis M 30.72 -.60 Slow YGL Booklight *30.12
Oct 6'25 73 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 31.04 -.20 Slow YGL Booklight *30.84

Orange

5 [30.04]
TR: Owner[30.04-YGL] 3 0 11Mr. Martin  Murphy (Ladysbridge) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Tantrum).Apr'24KNOCKGLASS ARIEL TPW €260

Jan 12'26 72 525R    A7 T5 4.23 4555 5th 11.00L Blk 2,NvShw 30.42 -.50 Slow 5/2 YGL Boherash Alice 30.69
Dec 13'25 71 525R    ON2 T3 4.41 6453 3rd 12.5L VSlaw,RnOn 29.72 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Affane Fox 30.29
Dec 3'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 4.33 3342 2nd 9.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.81 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Jovial Lucy 30.07
Nov 5'25 72 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 8.00L 29.78 -.30 Slow YGL Knockglass Joe 30.04
Oct 1'25 69 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L RL 18.19 -.15 Slow YGL Knockglass Joe 18.46

Stripes

6 [30.19]
TR: Owner[30.19-CML] 5 0 00Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbe.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Bogger Briar).Mar'24SLANEYSIDE CROI TPW €80

Jan 10'26 56 525R    A7 T3 4.33 5444 4th 3.50L/hd SlAw,ClrRn 30.34 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Canvas Doolin 30.19
Dec 27'25 55 525R    A7 T4 4.40 5666 6th 9.50L/nk W 1,NvShw 30.28 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Boherash Jessica 30.66
Dec 12'25 56 525R    A7 T1 3.07 5555 5th 7.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.70 Sand 3/1 CMLGiglis Declan 30.19
Dec 3'25 56 525R    A7 T6 4.55 6655 5th 15.00L SlAw,Bmp 2 30.00 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Castlerock Pixie 30.65
Nov 28'25 57 525R    ON2 T2 3.16 5555 6th 17.50L MsdBk,NvSh 29.22 Sand 3/1 CMLBreakaway Snook 30.44

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

13:12
 Grade  

A3
Youghal

The Y.T.S.C Lotto 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-YGL] 40 10 99Mr. Pat Moloney (Co. Cork.) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Tattoo).Jul'22GARRYVOE JACK TPW €3,428

Jan 12'26 76 525R    A3 T4 4.22 2222 2nd 1.50L EvAw,StyOn 29.77 -.50 Slow 10/3 YGL Hangover Girl 29.37
Dec 29'25 76 525R    A4 T2 4.21 2222 1st 0.5L Chl 1,LdNrL 29.67 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Watch Out Holly *29.27
Dec 15'25 75 525R    A5 T3 4.13 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.76 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Slaneyside Luna *29.36
Aug 23'25 78 525R    A4 T4 4.19 3222 2nd 1L ClrRn,FinWl 29.53 -.20 Slow 4/1 YGL Slaneyside Jen 29.40
Sep 7'24 75 525R    A6 T1 4.19 1211 1st 4.5L QAw,drclr 29.51 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Class Daisy *29.21

Blue

2 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-YGL] 62 8 1223Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Idkbd.D.(Boyhero-Slaneyside Fergi).Nov'22SLANEYSIDE CHAMP TPW €4,685

Jan 12'26 72 525R    A2 T2 4.26 3333 2nd 1.50L EvAw,StyOn 29.78 -.50 Slow 10/3 YGL Hollyhill Capri 29.38
Dec 15'25 71 525R    A3 T1 4.19 2222 2nd 1.00L EvAw,StyOn 29.32 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Shlowdown Range 28.99
Nov 17'25 71 525R    A3 T3 4.23 2222 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.61 -.20 Slow 10/3 YGL Sirius Dawn *29.41
Nov 10'25 72 525R    A3 T2 4.26 3222 2nd 1L EvAw,StyWl 29.05 Sand 4/1 YGL Lady Babylon 29.12
Oct 6'25 72 525R    A5 T2 4.14 2222 2nd sh FinWl,ChlRi 29.53 -.20 Slow 5/2 YGL Ballydorgan Wish 29.34

White

3 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-YGL] 42 11 810Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Hollyhill Romeo).Sep'22HOLLYHILL CAPRI TPW €4,405

Jan 12'26 64 525R    A2 T1 4.13 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.78 -.50 Slow 15/8 YGL Slaneyside Champ *29.28
Dec 27'25 64 525R    A3 T1 4.18 1111 1st 1L QAw,Ld 1 29.59 -.30 Slow 2/1 YGL Its Paddys Wish *29.29
Dec 13'25 65 525R    A1 T1 4.14 2222 3rd 2.25L ChlBS,BmpRi 29.34 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL De Last Job 29.20
Nov 15'25 63 525R    A2 T4 4.05 1111 1st 3L VQaw,CmAg 29.08 Sand 11/2 YGL Knock Lola *29.08
Aug 25'25 65 525R    A1 T1 4.02 1133 4th 1.5L/nk Crd 1,StyOn 29.37 -.20 Slow 5/1 YGL Witches Bronte 29.29

Black

4 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-YGL] 30 9 57Sirius-Syndicate (Cloyne) Mbk.B.(Skywalker Canny-Ballymurphy Gal).May'23SIRIUS DAWN TPW €2,620

Jan 10'26 65 525R    A3 T3 4.20 5566 6th 15.00L/n Bmp 1,NvSh 29.74 -.50 Slow 2/1F YGL Hollyhill Luca 30.31
Dec 27'25 65 525R    A3 T2 4.13 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.64 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Sunnyhill Sassy *29.34
Dec 8'25 65 525R    A4 T6 4.20 1122 2nd 1.50L QAw,Chl 3 29.59 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Prestige 29.29
Aug 19'25 69 525R    A5 T6 4.10 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 29.49 -.20 Slow 7/4F YGL Drained *29.29
Mar 24'25 66 525R    A3 T3 4.05 1111 1st 2L DspLd,StyWl 29.43 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Corrin Birdie *29.13

Orange

5 [28.97]
TR: Eddie Lingane[28.97-YGL] 22 4 75Mr. Eddie Lingane (Fermoy) Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ronnies Tipples).Aug'23BALLYDORGAN ONE TPW €1,765

Dec 29'25 59 525R    A5 T6 4.18 1111 1st 5L QAw,drclr 29.51 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Roko *29.11
Dec 8'25 59 525R    A4 T3 4.24 4444 6th 5.50L/sh/EvAw,NvShw 29.57 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL De Lifeofriley 29.58
Nov 3'25 57 525R    A3 T5 4.31 5433 2nd 4L SlAw,StyOn 29.46 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Hollyhill Barry 29.44
Aug 11'25 57 525R    A3 T4 4.38 5533 2nd 2L Crd 1,StyOn 29.46 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Clovers Kingdom 29.30
Jun 16'25 59 525R    A4 T4 4.30 5522 2nd 1L FinWl,ChlRi 29.30 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Atealive Sally 28.97

Stripes

6 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-YGL] 11 1 21Mr. Thomas  Walsh (Conna) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-O Mahoney).Jan'24GLENBAWN LADY TPW €810

Jan 10'26 69 525R    A1 T6 4.27 5444 4th 22.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.54 -.50 Slow 7/1 YGL Wagga Carr On 30.58
Dec 13'25 68 525R    A1 T6 4.20 4455 6th 7.75L EvAw,NvShw 29.34 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL De Last Job 29.58
Dec 3'25 70 525R    A1 T5 4.15 3332 3rd 12.50L EvAw,RnW 29.46 -.50 Slow 3/1 YGL Encapsulating 29.83
Sep 22'25 68 525R    A5 T6 4.10 2111 1st 10L QAw,drclr 29.34 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Slaneyside Champ *28.84
Sep 3'25 67 525R    A4 T6 4.21 3222 2nd 5.50L RnW,EvCh 29.66 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Slaneyside Tegan 29.74

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

13:29
 Grade  

A6
Youghal

The Racing Again Saturday 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A3
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-YGL] 37 6 56Ms. Agnieszka  Krych (Glanworth) Ibk.D.(Iconic Rory-Slaneyside Twirl).Jun'23BOHERASH ZOOMIE TPW €2,700

Jan 10'26 70 525R    A7 T1 4.34 2444 4th 4.25L EvAw,EvCh 29.99 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Any Other Craic 29.89
Dec 15'25 70 525R    A6 T1 4.40 4444 3rd 3.50L SlAw,StyOn 29.88 -.40 Slow 11/2 YGL Hollyhill Grace 29.72
Nov 22'25 70 525R    A7 T2 4.26 1111 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 1 30.11 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Whitty Rambo *29.81
Nov 15'25 69 525R    A7 T3 4.29 3332 2nd 4L FcdCk3,FinWl 29.99 Sand 4/1 YGL Witches Gondar 30.27
Aug 23'25 69 525R    A5 T4 4.18 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 29.72 -.20 Slow 9/2 YGL Diedrich *29.52

Blue

2 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-YGL] 21 0 35Mr. Pat  Budds (Killeagh.) Ibkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Courty Girl).Dec'23LUCKY STEEN TPW €795

Jan 12'26 53 525R    A6 T2 4.32 6666 6th 9.25L/nk SlAw,Outp 30.17 -.50 Slow 11/2 YGL Slaneyside Luna 30.34
Dec 29'25 53 525R    A6 T5 4.32 4455 5th 15L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.78 -.40 Slow 11/2 YGL Kind Tipp 30.43
Dec 15'25 54 525R    A7 T1 4.35 3322 2nd 0.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.98 -.40 Slow 7/4 YGL Slaneyside Rian 29.63
Nov 10'25 54 525R    A7 T2 4.24 3333 2nd 4L EvAw,StyOn 29.77 Sand 5/1 YGL Drained 30.05
Oct 11'25 53 525R    A7 T3 4.26 2222 3rd 2L/hd EP,AHandy 29.96 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Canvas Eyeman 29.81

White

3 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.22-CRK] 31 3 75Mr. Richard  WhitleySnr. (Whites Cross.) Iwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Whitty Skippy).Jun'22WHITTY BRIDGIE TPW €1,865

Jan 12'26 57 525R    A6 T1 4.18 2112 2nd sh EvAw,HdNrL 30.47 -.50 Slow 6/4 YGL Band Of Velvet 29.98
Dec 27'25 55 525R    A6 T1 4.12 1122 4th 11.00L QAw,Chl 3 29.48 -.30 Slow 15/8 YGL Slaneyside Ella 29.95
Jul 7'25 59 525R    A5 T2 4.16 2211 1st 1L EP,Ld 3 29.93 -.40 Slow 2/1F YGL Affleck Troy *29.53
May 14'2 59 525R    A5 T1 4.13 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.47 -.10 Slow 7/4 YGL Ballydorgan Trix *29.37
Aug 3'24 56 525R    A4 T1 3.38 2223 3rd 5.00L EP,AHandy 28.77+.10 Fast 8/1 CRK Kilshanigbigboss 29.22

Black

4 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-YGL] 19 2 37Mr. Brian  Shewbridge (Dungarvan) Ibk.D.(Skylight Blake-Skylight Max).Aug'23SKYLIGHT JACKO TPW €1,310

Jan 10'26 63 525R    A5 T5 4.28 3332 3rd 5.00L EvAw,EvCh 29.85 -.40 Slow 9/4F YGL Boherash Bonnie 29.80
Dec 27'25 64 525R    A5 T3 4.28 2222 2nd 0.50L EvAw,ChlRi 30.01 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Mumhan Jet 29.74
Dec 6'25 66 525R    A4 T1 4.23 5222 2nd 5L EvAw,StyOn 29.91 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Johnstown Adam 29.86
Nov 8'25 65 525R    A6 T1 4.14 1111 1st 4L QAw,StyWl 29.75 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Witches Suez *29.45
Jun 30'25 66 525R    A7 T2 4.23 2221 1st 5L Ld 4,drclr 29.97 -.40 Slow 9/4F YGL Burgess Bucko *29.57

Orange

5 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-YGL] 51 8 511Mrs. Marian Moloney (Ladysbridge.) Mbd.D.(Pestana-Only Joking).Apr'22DATABASE TPW €3,650

Jan 10'26 70 525R    A6 T6 4.30 3322 2nd 1.00L EvAw,StyOn 30.20 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Canvas Tricia 29.87
Dec 15'25 69 525R    A6 T4 4.23 3544 4th 5.25L Blk 1,StyOn 30.34 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Famous Champ 30.31
Nov 1'25 69 525R    A6 T5 4.17 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,drclr 29.54 Sand 4/1 YGL Cavies Lilibet *29.54
Jul 21'25 70 525R    A6 T6 4.25 2211 1st 3L AHandy,Ld 3 29.67 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL In A Moment *29.37
Aug 12'24 66 525R    A3 T1 4.17 1221 1st 1L QAw,CmAg 29.41 -.30 Slow 2/1 YGL Why Myra *29.11

Stripes

6 [29.80]
TR: Owner[29.80-YGL] 41 2 95Miss Sarah  O'Shea/Mr. Noel Condon (Castl Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Seaview Misty).May'22BLITZN POPPY TPW €2,150

Jan 10'26 57 525R    A6 T6 4.31 5566 6th 12.50L/s SlAw,NvShw 30.13 -.50 Slow 9/1 YGL Cavies Ella 30.51
Dec 13'25 56 525R    A6 T6 4.35 6666 5th 16.5L Fd,Outp 30.18 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Canvas Tricia 31.03
Dec 1'25 57 525R    A5 T5 4.29 5666 6th 11.50L FAw,Fd 29.93 -.40 Slow 14/1 YGL Hangover Girl 30.33
Aug 9'25 59 525R    A7 T2 4.16 3222 2nd 0.5L FAw,EvCh 30.30 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Boherash Zoomie 30.03
May 29'2 53 525R    A7 T2 4.12 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 30.10 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Lagile Latte *29.80

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

13:47
 Grade  

A7
Youghal

The Join Our Whatsapp Group 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A7 A6
T3 A7 A7
T4 A7 A7
T5 A7 A6
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.74]
TR: Owner[29.74-YGL] 8 0 33Mr. Gerard Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibe.D.(Good Cody-Hollyhill Romeo).Mar'24HOLLYHILL PJ TPW €380

Jan 12'26 73 525R    A7 T5 4.17 1111 2nd 3.00L QAw,FdRi 31.04 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Ballydorgan Diva 30.75
Dec 27'25 74 525R    A6 T2 4.16 1225 6th 11.50L/n QAw,Fd 29.72 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Renata 30.24
Dec 8'25 74 525R    A7 T4 4.17 1111 2nd 0.75L FAw,HdNrL 30.09 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Inniskeen Love 29.74
Nov 24'25 73 525R    A6 T1 4.23 1111 3rd 0.75L/sh QAw,HdNrL 29.99 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Lyras Promise 29.75
Nov 8'25 73 525R    A5 T4 4.17 2333 3rd 5.0L QAw,Bmp 1 30.02 -.30 Slow YGL Ballinakill Dave 30.07

Blue

2 [29.83]
TR: Owner[29.83-YGL] 5 0 20Mr. Jeremiah Kelleher (Killeagh) Mbk.B.(Orchestrate-Newtown Annabell).Jul'24NEWTOWN KELLY TPW €230

Jan 10'26 57 525R    A7 T5 4.46 6566 6th 7.00L SlAw,Outp 29.99 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Any Other Craic 30.08
Dec 13'25 57 525R    A6 T4 4.33 4454 4th 3.75L VSlaw,RnOn 29.87 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Carefree Magic 29.83
Dec 3'25 56 525R    A6 T4 4.39 6555 5th 10.50L/n BmpSt,NvSh 29.70 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Imokilly Cobra 30.05
Nov 28'25 56 525R    ON3 T2 3.61 5554 3rd 4.5L SlAw,StyOn 29.58 Sand 4/1 CRK Ronnies De Niro 29.89
Nov 21'25 57 525R    ON3 T1 3.64 5553 3rd 7.00L SlAw,StyOn 29.70 Sand 5/4 CRK Kanturk Ray 30.19

White

3 [29.98]
TR: Owner[29.98-YGL] 5 1 00Ms. Agnieszka  Krych (Glanworth) Mbd.B.(King Sheeran-Barnfield Helena).Jul'24BOHERASH JESSICA TPW €310

Jan 12'26 62 525R    A7 T6 4.32 4344 4th 5.00L SlAw,Blk 1 31.04 -.50 Slow 10/3 YGL Ballydorgan Diva 30.89
Dec 27'25 61 525R    A7 T6 4.33 3311 1st 2L SlAw,Ld 3 30.28 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Hollyhill Rachel *29.98
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A7 T6 4.39 6433 4th 4L VSlaw,RnOn 30.22 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Inniskeen Flash 30.20
Dec 3'25 62 525R    A7 T4 4.47 5566 6th 18.00L Crd 1,Bmp 2 30.00 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Castlerock Pixie 30.86
Nov 5'25 61 525R    ON2 T3 4.43 4th 16.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.44 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Johnstown Hoffa 30.39

Black

4 [29.92]Late-Churchtown Trum

TR: Owner[29.70-CRK] 5 1 10Mr. Sean  Faul (Youghal) Mf.D.(Bull Run Norris-Bull Run Petal).Apr'24INNISKEEN FLASH TPW €630

Jan 10'26 75 525R    A7 T4 4.31 4355 5th 6.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.99 -.40 Slow 11/2 YGL Any Other Craic 30.03
Dec 27'25 75 525R    A7 T4 4.47 6665 5th 7.50L/nk/SlAw,NvShw 30.31 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Hold The Door 30.56
Dec 13'25 75 525R    A7 T5 4.31 2221 1st 2L ChlBS,LdRi 30.22 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Cavies Orla *29.92
Dec 3'25 75 525R    A7 T5 4.38 4444 4th 12.50L MvdOff1,RnO 30.00 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Castlerock Pixie 30.47
Nov 5'25 73 525R    ON2 T5 4.51 3rd 19.00L SlAw,FinWl 29.33 -.20 Slow 5/2 YGL Pothole Bob 30.46

Orange

5 [29.74]
TR: Owner[29.74-YGL] 4 0 20Mr. Thomas  Mansfield (Mallow Co. Cork) Mbk.D.(Doolin Duke-Nellies Belle).Aug'23IMOKILLY EAGLE TPW €120

Jan 10'26 66 525R    A6 T5 4.49 6666 6th 13.25L SlAw,Bmp 1 30.20 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Canvas Tricia 30.73
Dec 15'25 65 525R    A7 T5 4.18 1133 3rd 2.25L QAw,Fd 29.98 -.40 Slow 9/4 YGL Slaneyside Rian 29.74
Dec 3'25 65 525R    A7 T3 4.28 1122 3rd 10L FAw,Ld 1 30.00 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Castlerock Pixie 30.30
Nov 5'25 65 525R    ON2 T4 4.37 5th 10.50L/n SlAw,NvShw 29.71 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Boherash Silin 30.27
Oct 20'25 65 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 30.66 -.60 Slow YGL Who Knew What 30.34

Stripes

6 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.88-YGL] 7 3 00Pat-Said-Syndicate (Youghal) Mbkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kilaheen Lady).Oct'23KILAHEEN JET TPW €790

Jan 10'26 62 525R    A6 T5 4.27 4433 4th 3.50L/sh Crd 1,Outp 30.13 -.50 Slow 5/2 YGL Cavies Ella 29.88
Dec 15'25 63 525R    A6 T4 4.38 5555 5th 10.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.88 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Hollyhill Grace 30.18
Dec 8'25 63 525R    A6 T3 4.28 4444 5th 5.00L/hd W 1,NvShw 29.96 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Corrin Danny 29.92
Jul 7'25 61 525R    A7 T5 4.37 6553 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 30.88 -.40 Slow 7/4F YGL Knockglass Buick *30.48
Jun 21'25 61 525R    A7 T5 4.25 5222 1st 2L FinWl,LdRi 30.49 -.30 Slow 15/8 YGL Witches Aswan *30.19

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

14:03
 Grade  

A5
Youghal

The Matchbook Best Odds On Greyhounds 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.45]
TR: John Hickey[29.45-CRK] 14 2 13Mr. John Hickey (Youghal) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Wishful Ali).Nov'23MUMHAN JET TPW €1,105

Jan 12'26 77 525R    A5 T1 4.29 4333 2nd 2.50L SlAw,Strfin 30.44 -.50 Slow 10/3 YGL Witches Larry 30.11
Dec 27'25 77 525R    A5 T4 4.42 6664 1st 0.5L VSlaw,LdNrL 30.01 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Skylight Jacko *29.71
Nov 22'25 77 525R    A5 T3 4.34 5443 2nd 0.5L ChlRi,EvCh 29.72 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Witches Adam 29.45
Nov 8'25 76 525R    A6 T4 4.32 6422 1st 2L ChlBS,LdRi 29.94 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Slaneyside Ella *29.64
Jul 18'25 75 525R    A7 T1 3.55 5543 2nd 2.50L StyOn,EvCh 29.18+.10 Fast 4/6 CRK Parkview Hannah 29.45

Blue

2 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-YGL] 30 3 69Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Orchestrate-Slaneyside Suzy).Jan'24SLANEYSIDE LUNA TPW €1,795

Jan 12'26 56 525R    A6 T3 4.25 5422 1st 4L EvAw,Strfin 30.17 -.50 Slow 11/4 YGL Affane Blossom *29.67
Dec 29'25 56 525R    A6 T4 4.32 5544 3rd 6L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.78 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Kind Tipp 29.80
Dec 15'25 56 525R    A5 T4 4.31 4434 2nd 3.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.76 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Garryvoe Jack 29.60
Nov 22'25 55 525R    A7 T3 4.39 5543 1st hd Strfin,LdNrL 30.03 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Witches Giza *29.73
Jul 21'25 56 525R    A6 T4 4.29 5555 3rd 1.5L/nk Bmp 1,StyOn 29.75 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Yankee Mugsy 29.57

White

3 [29.38]
TR: Mark Drinan[29.38-YGL] 21 5 36Mr. Mark  Drinan (Rathcormac) Idkbd.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Lisnagar Flash).Aug'23WATCH OUT HOFFA TPW €1,970

Jan 12'26 77 525R    A5 T1 4.36 4444 4th 9.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.70 -.50 Slow 6/4F YGL Come On Yvonne 29.83
Dec 15'25 76 525R    A4 T2 4.11 2224 6th 10.50L FAw,FcdCk3 29.75 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Carefree Raven 30.08
Dec 8'25 76 525R    A5 T1 4.09 1212 2nd 1.50L QAw,HdNrL 29.69 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Hangover Girl 29.39
Oct 1'25 74 525R    A6 T6 4.10 1111 2nd sh VQaw,HdNrL 29.77 -.40 Slow 1/1F YGL Hangover Girl 29.38
Sep 22'25 73 525R    A6 T4 4.09 1211 1st 1L Ld 1,CmAg 30.21 -.50 Slow 3/1 YGL Inniskeen Ella *29.71

Black

4 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.59-YGL] 17 4 40Mrs. Margaret Geary (Youghal) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cavies Heather).Aug'23ASHVILLE CHIEF TPW €1,410

Jan 12'26 66 525R    A5 T3 4.30 6665 3rd 7.00L SlAw,StyOn 30.16 -.50 Slow 3/1 YGL Black Deise 30.15
Dec 29'25 66 525R    A6 T5 4.15 3332 1st 3.5L FcdCk1,LdNr 29.99 -.40 Slow 15/8 YGL Mallogs Cailin *29.59
Dec 6'25 66 525R    A5 T2 4.30 4444 3rd 3.00L SlAw,StyOn 30.04 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Variety Sparkle 29.85
Nov 15'25 67 525R    A6 T4 4.13 1111 1st 6L VQaw,drclr 29.66 Sand 9/2 YGL Hollyhill Pj *29.66
Aug 9'25 68 525R    A6 T3 4.12 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.89 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Witches West *29.59

Orange

5 [29.41]Late-Entei

TR: Owner[29.41-YGL] 14 3 43Mr. Sean  Faul (Youghal) Mf.D.(Grangeview Ten-Catunda Ebony).Sep'23INNISKEEN PADO TPW €1,660

Dec 29'25 79 525R    A5 T5 4.35 5544 3rd 11.00L Crd 2,StyOn 29.51 -.40 Slow 9/4F YGL Ballydorgan One 29.88
Dec 15'25 80 525R    A4 T6 4.18 4543 3rd 5.50L EvAw,FcdCk 29.53 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Slaneyside Jen 29.51
Dec 8'25 81 525R    A5 T6 4.24 3333 3rd 1.50L/nk Bmp 1,FinWl 29.69 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Hangover Girl 29.41
Nov 17'25 80 525R    A6 T3 4.25 5332 1st 5.5L ClrRn,LdRi 30.16 -.20 Slow 10/3 YGL Devon Arrow *29.96
Nov 10'25 80 525R    A6 T3 4.31 5554 2nd 0.5L SlAw,ChlRi 29.61 Sand 7/2 YGL Watch Out Holly 29.64

Stripes

6 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-YGL] 15 1 54Ms Bernadette  Connolly (Co. Cork.) Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kilaheen Lady).Oct'23CAREFREE MAGIC TPW €1,315

Jan 12'26 62 525R    A5 T4 4.10 1222 4th 6.50L QAw,FdRi 30.44 -.50 Slow 10/3 YGL Witches Larry 30.39
Dec 27'25 63 525R    A5 T5 4.35 4222 3rd 7L SlAw,StyOn 29.56 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Hollyhill Luca 29.75
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A6 T6 4.19 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,RnOn 29.87 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Witches Town *29.57
Nov 17'25 64 525R    A5 T5 4.26 1111 2nd 4.00L Ld 1,FdRi 29.59 -.20 Slow 7/2 YGL Pacific 29.67
Oct 13'25 65 525R    A5 T5 4.12 1111 2nd 3.5L QAw,FdRi 29.70 -.60 Slow 4/1 YGL Ashville Chip 29.34

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

14:18
 Grade  

A4
Youghal

The Lucky Last 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A3
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.48-YGL] 17 1 34Mr. Liam Murphy (Killeagh) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac India).Nov'23CAVIES CASHOUT TPW €855

Jan 10'26 58 525R    A5 T2 4.31 6665 4th 3.00L/hd SlAw,ClrRn 29.91 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Boherash Twirl 29.63
Dec 5'25 58 750R    DD0 T3 15.42 6555 6th 7.00L/hd LckEP,NvSh 42.62 Sand 7/2 CRK Beaming Zen 43.12
Nov 5'25 58 525R    A5 T2 4.35 4th 2.00L/sh/EvAw,RnW 29.52 -.20 Slow 5/2 YGL Miracle Moment 29.48
Oct 11'25 58 525R    A7 T2 4.34 4331 1st 5L Ld 4,drclr 29.95 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Corrin Dee *29.65
Jul 19'25 60 525R    A6 T2 4.41 6655 2nd 2L SlAw,FinWl 29.72 -.20 Slow 9/4F YGL Glenfinn Paddy 29.66

Blue

2 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-YGL] 58 10 145Mr. Jeremiah Kelleher (Killeagh.) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Ladys Crest).Nov'22CANVAS ELLIE TPW €4,815

Dec 27'25 61 525R    A4 T1 4.22 2222 4th 3.00L/hd EvAw,FdRi 29.59 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Castlerock Molly 29.51
Dec 15'25 61 525R    A4 T1 4.20 3336 5th 9.50L EvAw,Crd 3 29.75 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Carefree Raven 30.01
Dec 1'25 60 525R    A4 T2 4.25 2222 1st 0.5L StyWl,LdNrL 29.83 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Black Deise *29.43
Nov 5'25 60 525R    A5 T1 4.24 3rd sh/sh AHandy,FinW 29.52 -.20 Slow 11/4 YGL Miracle Moment 29.34
Oct 18'25 59 525R    A7 T2 4.25 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 30.15 -.60 Slow 4/1 YGL Band Of Velvet *29.55

White

3 [29.33]
TR: Eddie Lingane[29.33-YGL] 31 8 88Mr. Eddie Lingane (Fermoy) If.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Madgies Wish).Feb'23BALLYDORGAN VAL TPW €3,010

Dec 29'25 63 525R    A4 T1 4.23 1111 4th 3.0L/sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.67 -.40 Slow 10/3 YGL Garryvoe Jack 29.49
Dec 15'25 63 525R    A5 T1 4.23 2111 1st 0.5L EvAw,Ld 2 29.73 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Slaneyside Piper *29.33
Nov 17'25 62 525R    A4 T3 4.17 2222 2nd 1.50L Chl 3,EvCh 29.54 -.20 Slow 10/3 YGL Carefree Raven 29.44
Oct 13'25 63 525R    A4 T2 4.22 2111 3rd 1.00L/hd Ld 2,HdNrL 29.87 -.60 Slow 9/2 YGL Rallying Molly 29.35
Sep 29'25 63 525R    A5 T1 4.14 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.77 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Pacific *29.47

Black

4 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-YGL] 42 5 912Mrs. Marian Moloney (Ladysbridge.) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ginger Ale).Jul'22ROKO TPW €2,970

Dec 29'25 65 525R    A5 T4 4.30 3333 2nd 5.00L ClrRn,StyOn 29.51 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Ballydorgan One 29.46
Dec 13'25 65 525R    A5 T5 4.26 5533 3rd 1L/nk EvAw,RnOn 29.85 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Glanworth Sally 29.64
Nov 5'25 67 525R    A5 T6 4.24 2nd 0.75L SlAw,Chl 4 29.54 -.20 Slow 4/1 YGL Slaneyside Champ 29.39
Sep 27'25 66 525R    A4 T4 0.00 5433 1st 1.5L Strfin,LdNrL 30.24 -.80 Slow 11/2 YGL Seaview Deise *29.44
Feb 22'25 63 525R    A3 T5 4.16 2222 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 29.24 -.10 Slow 4/1 YGL Witches Balmoral *29.14

Orange

5 [29.31]
TR: Owner[29.31-YGL] 23 4 83Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Mustang Jet-Slaneyside Ariel).Apr'24SLANEYSIDE PIPER TPW €1,980

Jan 12'26 69 525R    A4 T6 4.43 6666 5th 9.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.99 -.50 Slow 5/2 YGL Curragh Rankin 30.15
Dec 29'25 68 525R    A4 T6 4.41 5555 3rd 0.5L/sh SlAw,Strfin 29.67 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Garryvoe Jack 29.31
Dec 15'25 68 525R    A5 T5 4.41 6665 2nd 0.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.73 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Ballydorgan Val 29.36
Dec 8'25 68 525R    A4 T5 4.44 6664 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 30.23 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Miracle Moment *29.83
Dec 1'25 67 525R    A6 T6 4.45 6666 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 30.07 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Witches Pip *29.67

Stripes

6 [29.22]
TR: Mark Drinan[29.22-YGL] 47 7 1210Mr. Mark  Drinan/Mrs. Kay  Shanahan (Co. Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Hollyhill Fifi).Apr'23WATCH OUT HOLLY TPW €3,700

Jan 12'26 57 525R    A5 T3 4.32 5565 4th 7.50L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 30.25 -.50 Slow 5/2 YGL Gagas Gubble Gun 30.29
Dec 29'25 57 525R    A4 T3 4.20 3344 2nd 0.5L FAw,StyWl 29.67 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Garryvoe Jack 29.30
Nov 10'25 57 525R    A6 T6 4.22 3333 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 29.61 Sand 3/1 YGL Inniskeen Pado *29.61
Jun 23'25 57 525R    A4 T5 4.10 1121 1st 0.5L QAw,CmAg 29.88 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Slaneyside Jayce *29.58
Mar 1'25 54 550R    A4 T3 5.39 1111 1st 0.5L VQaw,HldOn 30.77 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Johnstown Magie *30.47

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


